Top 20 Paid Attractions-South West

Name of Attraction

Eden Project

Studland Beach & Nature Reserve
Stonehenge

Longleat House

Roman Baths

Moors Valley Country Park

Dart Pleasure Craft Limited

Bristol Zoo Gardens
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Crealy Adventure Park
10]At Bristol

11|Paignton Zoo
12|Woodlands Leisure Park

13|Keynes Country Park/Cotswold Water Par}

14|stourhead House

15| westonbirt Arboretum

16| wells Cathedral

17|stuart Line Cruises

18|wWest Somerset Railway

19|Cheddar Caves & Gorge

20[{Combe Martin Wildlife & Dinosaur Park

County in
which
attraction
located

Cornwall
Dorset
Wiltshire
Wiltshire

UA

Dorset

Devon

UA

Devon

UA

UA

Devon
Gloucestershire
Wiltshire
Gloucestershire
Somerset
Devon
Somerset
Somerset
Devon

Local Authority
District in which
attraction is located

RESTORMEL
PURBECK
Salisbury

W. Wiltshire

Bath and NE Somerse
EAST DORSET
South Hams

City of Bristol

East devon

CITY OF BRISTOL
Torbay

South Hams
COTSWOLD
Salisbury
COTSWOLD
Mendip

East devon

West Somerset
Sedgemoor

North Devon

Category

garden

nature reserve
historic monument
safari/zoo

historic monument
country park

other historic
safari/zoo
leisure/theme park
science/technology
safari/zoo
leisure/theme park
country park
historic house
garden

place of worship
other
steam/heritage
historic monument
safari/zoo

Visitors
2005

1177189
0
833617
779488
824197
770000
731286
547379
0
452718
448329
400000
210000
334618
285692
300000
260000
250000
231894
210000

Visitors
2006

1152332
1000000
879393
855235
843693
770000
692031
567142
500000
487541
463546
400362
350000
333631
300737
300000
260000
230000
222546
210000

Estimate/E
xact

exact
estimate
exact
exact
exact
estimate
exact
exact
n/a
exact
exact
exact
estimate
exact
exact
estimate
estimate
exact
exact
estimate

% Change 06-
05

-2
N/A

10

o

Adult
Admission
Charge

£12.50
£2.50
£5.90
£19.00
£10.00
£7.00
£14.50
£10.00
£10.95
£9.00
£10.30
£9.55
£4.00
£10.40
£7.50
£5.00
£5.00
£12.80
£11.50
£12.00

Child
Admission
Charge

£5.00
£0.00
£6.00
£15.00
£6.00
£0.00
£9.50
£6.00
£10.95
£6.50
£6.90
£9.55
£5.00
£5.20
£4.00
£5.00
£3.00
£6.40
£8.50
£7.00

Source: 2006 Visits to Visitor Attractions Survey.




Top 20 Free Attractions- South West
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Name of Attraction

Ashton Court Estate

Oldway Mansion

Gloucester Cathedral

Hamdon Hill Camp

Bath Abbey

Durlston Country Park

Northam Burrows Country Park
Royal Albert Memorial Museum
Donkey Sanctuary

Otterton Mill Centre

Truro Cathedral

City Museum & Art Gallery
Devon Guild of Craftsmen
Royal Cornwall Museum

Avon Valley Railway

Russell Cotes Art Gallery & Museum
Taurus Crafts

Victoria Art Gallery

Charmouth Heritage Coast Centre
Christchurch Priory Church

County in
which
attraction
located

UA

UA
Gloucestershire
Somerset

UA

Dorset

Devon

Devon

Devon

Devon

Cornwall

UA

Devon

Cornwall

UA

UA
Gloucestershire
UA

Dorset

Dorset

Local Authority
District in which
attraction is located

City of Bristol

Torbay
GLOUCESTER

South Somerset

Bath and NE Somerse
Purbeck

Torridge

Exeter

East devon

East devon

Carrick

Plymouth

Teignbridge

Carrick

South Gloucestershire
Bournemouth
FOREST OF DEAN
Bath and NE Somerse
W. Dorset
Christchurch

Category
country park
historic house
place of worship
country park
place of worship
nature reserve
country park
museum/gallery
farm
museum/gallery
place of worship
museum/gallery
museum/gallery
museum/gallery
steam/heritage
museum/gallery
other
museum/gallery
heritage/visitor centre

place of worship

Visitors
2005

1710961
1000000
373077
350000
300000
270000
250000
252408
185000
138000
200000
65000
114300
100955
100000
83827
85877
95400
76000
79585

Visitors
2006

1647498
1000000
360000
350000
305000
265000
260000
249065
190000
141000
140000
124932
113500
103534
100000
96313
95034
94554
85000
83000

Estimate/E
xact

estimate
estimate
estimate
estimate
estimate
estimate
estimate
exact
estimate
estimate
estimate
estimate
estimate
n/a
estimate
exact
exact
exact
exact

exact

% Change 06-
05

-4
0
-4
0
2

-30
92

15
1

12

Charge for
Admission

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Source: 2006 Visits to Visitor Attractions Survey.




