Top 20 Paid Attractions-South West

Name of Attraction	County in which attraction located	Local Authority District in which attraction is located	Category	Visitors 2005	Visitors 2006	Estimate/E	% Change 06- 05	Adult Admission Charge	Child Admission Charge
1 Eden Project	Cornwall	RESTORMEL	garden	1177189	1152332	exact	-2	£12.50	£5.00
2 Studland Beach & Nature Reserve	Dorset	PURBECK	nature reserve	0	1000000	estimate	N/A	£2.50	£0.00
3 Stonehenge	Wiltshire	Salisbury	historic monument	833617	879393	exact	5	£5.90	£6.00
4 Longleat House	Wiltshire	W. Wiltshire	safari/zoo	779488	855235	exact	10	£19.00	£15.00
5 Roman Baths	UA	Bath and NE Somerse	historic monument	824197	843693	exact	2	£10.00	£6.00
6 Moors Valley Country Park	Dorset	EAST DORSET	country park	770000	770000	estimate	0	£7.00	£0.00
7 Dart Pleasure Craft Limited	Devon	South Hams	other historic	731286	692031	exact	-5	£14.50	£9.50
8 Bristol Zoo Gardens	UA	City of Bristol	safari/zoo	547379	567142	exact	4	£10.00	£6.00
9 Crealy Adventure Park	Devon	East devon	leisure/theme park	0	500000	n/a	N/A	£10.95	£10.95
10 At Bristol	UA	CITY OF BRISTOL	science/technology	452718	487541	exact	8	£9.00	£6.50
11 Paignton Zoo	UA	Torbay	safari/zoo	448329	463546	exact	3	£10.30	£6.90
12 Woodlands Leisure Park	Devon	South Hams	leisure/theme park	400000	400362	exact	0	£9.55	£9.55
13 Keynes Country Park/Cotswold Water Park	Gloucestershire	COTSWOLD	country park	210000	350000	estimate	67	£4.00	£5.00
14 Stourhead House	Wiltshire	Salisbury	historic house	334618	333631	exact	0	£10.40	£5.20
15 Westonbirt Arboretum	Gloucestershire	COTSWOLD	garden	285692	300737	exact	5	£7.50	£4.00
16 Wells Cathedral	Somerset	Mendip	place of worship	300000	300000	estimate	0	£5.00	£5.00
17 Stuart Line Cruises	Devon	East devon	other	260000	260000	estimate	0	£5.00	£3.00
18 West Somerset Railway	Somerset	West Somerset	steam/heritage	250000	230000	exact	-8	£12.80	£6.40
19 Cheddar Caves & Gorge	Somerset	Sedgemoor	historic monument	231894	222546	exact	-4	£11.50	£8.50
20 Combe Martin Wildlife & Dinosaur Park	Devon	North Devon	safari/zoo	210000	210000	estimate	0	£12.00	£7.00

Source: 2006 Visits to Visitor Attractions Survey.

Top 20 Free Attractions- South West

	Name of Attraction	County in which attraction located	Local Authority District in which attraction is located		Visitors 2005	Visitors 2006		% Change 06- 05	Charge for Admission
1	Ashton Court Estate	UA	City of Bristol	country park	1710961	1647498	estimate	-4	Free
2	Oldway Mansion	UA	Torbay	historic house	1000000	1000000	estimate	0	Free
3	Gloucester Cathedral	Gloucestershire	GLOUCESTER	place of worship	373077	360000	estimate	-4	Free
4	Hamdon Hill Camp	Somerset	South Somerset	country park	350000	350000	estimate	0	Free
5	Bath Abbey	UA	Bath and NE Somerset	place of worship	300000	305000	estimate	2	Free
6	Durlston Country Park	Dorset	Purbeck	nature reserve	270000	265000	estimate	-2	Free
7	Northam Burrows Country Park	Devon	Torridge	country park	250000	260000	estimate	4	Free
8	Royal Albert Memorial Museum	Devon	Exeter	museum/gallery	252408	249065	exact	-1	Free
9	Donkey Sanctuary	Devon	East devon	farm	185000	190000	estimate	3	Free
10	Otterton Mill Centre	Devon	East devon	museum/gallery	138000	141000	estimate	2	Free
11	Truro Cathedral	Cornwall	Carrick	place of worship	200000	140000	estimate	-30	Free
12	City Museum & Art Gallery	UA	Plymouth	museum/gallery	65000	124932	estimate	92	Free
13	Devon Guild of Craftsmen	Devon	Teignbridge	museum/gallery	114300	113500	estimate	-1	Free
14	Royal Cornwall Museum	Cornwall	Carrick	museum/gallery	100955	103534	n/a	3	Free
15	Avon Valley Railway	UA	South Gloucestershire	steam/heritage	100000	100000	estimate	0	Free
16	Russell Cotes Art Gallery & Museum	UA	Bournemouth	museum/gallery	83827	96313	exact	15	Free
17	Taurus Crafts	Gloucestershire	FOREST OF DEAN	other	85877	95034	exact	11	Free
18	Victoria Art Gallery	UA	Bath and NE Somerset	museum/gallery	95400	94554	exact	-1	Free
19	Charmouth Heritage Coast Centre	Dorset	W. Dorset	heritage/visitor centre	76000	85000	exact	12	Free
20	Christchurch Priory Church	Dorset	Christchurch	place of worship	79585	83000	exact	4	Free

Source: 2006 Visits to Visitor Attractions Survey.